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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, July 10 2024 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

24-W-5859

24-W-5825

24-W-5823

24-W-5678

24-W-5667

24-W-5654

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

24042446

24042087

24042087

2024-01541

24040885A

24040885

POLICE NO

BETHEA, AARON DANIEL

BUTLER, SHANNON

LEIGH 

CUMMINGS, DAVID

FLOYD 

DEBARROS, MARCUS 

GLASS, DEONTE

RICHARD 

GLASS, DEONTE

RICHARD 

DEFENDANT

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN

PROPERTY GREATER THAN 1500

TRAFF IN AMPHET/METHAMPHET

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

TRAFF IN AMPHET/METHAMPHET

REMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCEAL

THEFT BY REC FIREARM

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

EXPIRED TAG

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

CRIM USE OF ARTCL W/ALT ID MRK

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

M

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

M

M

F

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

000825826

001091746

000834430

001111929

000730169

000730169
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STATE OF GEORGIA
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Wednesday, July 10 2024 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

24-W-3856

24-W-5744

24-W-5760

24-W-5862

24-W-5325

24-W-5821

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

24-900293

24041668

24-05640

2406-1507

24038404

24042087

POLICE NO

GONZALEZ, JONATHAN 

GRANT, RANDALL

TERRELL 

HALL, TAWOINE 

HAMILTON, SHAKWAN

ALEEM 

HEMSLEY, MICHAEL

TYRONNE 

HOKLOTUBBE, EDWIN

FRED JOE 

DEFENDANT

AGGRAVATED CRUELTY TO ANIMALS F

ABANDONMENT OF ANIMAL

SIMPLE BATTERY-POLICE

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

TERRORISTIC THREATS MISD

CRIM INTERFERENCE GOVT PROP

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

SIMPLE ASSAULT

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

SPEEDING

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

TRAFF IN AMPHET/METHAMPHET

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

F

M

F

F

M

M

F

F

M

M

M

F

F

ATTORNEY

001111958

001024350

001112055

001077246

000790077

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:



July 2 2024  3 Page:Published:
THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

24-W-5832

24-W-5677

24-W-5692

24-W-5706

24-W-5376

24-W-5668

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

18

24-05646

24041076

24041199

24041330

24038564

24041049

POLICE NO

HUNTER, QUANTAE

DEWAN 

IMARHIA, DESTINY EHI

JENNETTEN, JUSTIN

PAUL 

JOHNSON, ANDREW C 

JONES, BRIDGETT 

LACHANCE, JOSHUA

ANTHONY 

DEFENDANT

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

AGGRAVATED STALKING

CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE

HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS

FAILURE STOP DRIVEWAY/ALLEY

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE

THEFT BY REC FIREARM

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

BROKEN TAILLIGHT

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

M

M

F

M

M

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

ATTORNEY

001111925

000801400

000853676

001112022

000852622
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

24-W-5869

23-W-11315

24-W-5691

24-W-5807

24-W-5707

24-W-5729

WARRANT NO

19

20

21

22

23

24

24042484

23082326

2410124

2406-1446

24041351

24-05624

POLICE NO

LARY, CODY LEE 

LAWRENCE, RICHARD

JUNIOR 

PAYNE, MATTHEW

PIERCE 

RIVERA, CESAR

GIOVANNI 

ROBINSON, DAVID 

SALAZAR, JUAN MANUEL

DEFENDANT

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

DSORDRLY COND/FIGHTING WORDS

SIMPLE BATTERY-POLICE

THEFT BY TAKING >1500

THEFT BY TAKING <500

ENTERING AUTO

DSORDRLY COND/FIGHTING WORDS

SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE

SIMPLE ASSAULT

KIDNAPPING

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

SIMPLE ASSAULT

SALE OF TOBACCO TO MINOR

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

SEX OFFENDER FAILURE TO REGISTER

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

M

F

M

M

M

F

M

M

M

F

F

ATTORNEY

001095265

001006438

001031983

001096812

001111951

000859517
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 

Page 5

commence on 01:30

24-W-5777

24-W-5238

24-W-1871

24-W-5780

24-W-5776

24-W-5708

WARRANT NO

25

26

27

28

29

30

24041919

24037836

24012999

24041895

24-060145

24041316

POLICE NO

SLAUGHTER, LAMONT 

SMITH, DAMIAN 

TALLEY, KIMBERLA 

TAYLOR, ZACHARY M 

VELASQUEZ-CANALES,

JUAN 

WATKINS, KENTRAY

DASHON 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CRUELTY TO CHILD  THIRD DEGREE

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

BURGLARY

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE

SEXUAL BATTERY

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

M

ATTORNEY

001112009

001093012

001111953

001026401

001112004

001108987
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