## THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

# STATE OF GEORGIA

Published: July 2 2024

### BOND CALENDAR

### JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to 0.C.G.A.  $\S$ 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	24-W-5859	24042446	BETHEA, AARON DANIEL SOID:000825826	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY GREATER THAN 1500	M F
2	24-W-5825	24042087	BUTLER, SHANNON LEIGH SOID:001091746	TRAFF IN AMPHET/METHAMPHET TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS	F F
3	24-W-5823	24042087	CUMMINGS, DAVID FLOYD SOID:000834430	TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS TRAFF IN AMPHET/METHAMPHET	F F
4	24-W-5678	2024-01541	DEBARROS, MARCUS SOID:001111929	REMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCEAL THEFT BY REC FIREARM NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE EXPIRED TAG TAG LIGHT REQUIRED	M F M M
5	24-W-5667	24040885A	GLASS, DEONTE RICHARD <b>SOID:</b> 000730169	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
6	24-W-5654	24040885	GLASS, DEONTE RICHARD <b>SOID:</b> 000730169	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON CRIM USE OF ARTCL W/ALT ID MRK PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F F F

### BOND CALENDAR

### JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to 0.C.G.A.  $\S$ 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	24-W-3856	24-900293	GONZALEZ, JONATHAN SOID:001111958	AGGRAVATED CRUELTY TO ANIMALS F ABANDONMENT OF ANIMAL	F M
8	24-W-5744	24041668	GRANT, RANDALL TERRELL <b>SOID:</b> 001024350	SIMPLE BATTERY-POLICE OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF TERRORISTIC THREATS MISD	M F M
9	24-W-5760	24-05640	HALL, TAWOINE SOID:	CRIM INTERFERENCE GOVT PROP RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION	F F
10	24-W-5862	2406-1507	HAMILTON, SHAKWAN ALEEM <b>SOID:</b> 001112055	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT SIMPLE ASSAULT TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY	F M F F M M F
11	24-W-5325	24038404	HEMSLEY, MICHAEL TYRONNE <b>SOID:</b> 001077246	ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF SPEEDING REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE	F M M M
12	24-W-5821	24042087	HOKLOTUBBE, EDWIN FRED JOE <b>SOID</b> :000790077	TRAFF IN AMPHET/METHAMPHET TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS	F F

### BOND CALENDAR

### JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to 0.C.G.A.  $\S$ 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, July 10 2024 at 01:30 , P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

ATTORNEY

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	24-W-5832	24-05646	HUNTER, QUANTAE DEWAN SOID:	AGGRAVATED BATTERY RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION	F F
14	24-W-5677	24041076	IMARHIA, DESTINY EHI <b>SOID:</b> 001111925	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY	F
15	24-W-5692	24041199	JENNETTEN, JUSTIN PAUL SOID:000801400	AGGRAVATED STALKING CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS	F M M
16	24-W-5706	24041330	JOHNSON, ANDREW C SOID:000853676	FAILURE STOP DRIVEWAY/ALLEY OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE	M M F M M
17	24-W-5376	24038564	JONES, BRIDGETT SOID:001112022	THEFT BY REC FIREARM POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	F F
18	24-W-5668	24041049	LACHANCE, JOSHUA ANTHONY SOID:000852622	MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COM OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE BROKEN TAILLIGHT	F F M IF

### BOND CALENDAR

### JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to 0.C.G.A.  $\S$ 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
19	24-W-5869	24042484	LARY, CODY LEE <b>SOID:</b> 001095265	OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF DSORDRLY COND/FIGHTING WORDS SIMPLE BATTERY-POLICE	F M M
20	23-W-11315	23082326	LAWRENCE, RICHARD JUNIOR <b>SOID:</b> 001006438	THEFT BY TAKING >1500 THEFT BY TAKING <500 ENTERING AUTO	F M F
21	24-W-5691	2410124	PAYNE, MATTHEW PIERCE <b>SOID:</b> 001031983	DSORDRLY COND/FIGHTING WORDS SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE SIMPLE ASSAULT	M M M
22	24-W-5807	2406-1446	RIVERA, CESAR GIOVANNI <b>SOID:</b> 001096812	KIDNAPPING OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF SIMPLE ASSAULT SALE OF TOBACCO TO MINOR	F M M M
23	24-W-5707	24041351	ROBINSON, DAVID <b>SOID:</b> 001111951	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	F
24	24-W-5729	24-05624	SALAZAR, JUAN MANUE SOID:000859517	L SEX OFFENDER FAILURE TO REGISTE	R F

### BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to 0.C.G.A.  $\S$ 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
25	24-W-5777	24041919	SLAUGHTER, LAMONT SOID:001112009	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
26	24-W-5238	24037836	SMITH, DAMIAN SOID:001093012	CRUELTY TO CHILD THIRD DEGREE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE	M M
27	24-W-1871	24012999	TALLEY, KIMBERLA SOID:001111953	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F
28	24-W-5780	24041895	TAYLOR, ZACHARY M SOID:001026401	MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	F F
29	24-W-5776	24-060145	VELASQUEZ-CANALES, JUAN SOID:001112004	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS BURGLARY	F F
30	24-W-5708	24041316	WATKINS, KENTRAY DASHON <b>SOID:</b> 001108987	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE SEXUAL BATTERY	M M M